

ÚITEM NO.42

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 527 OF 2011

REEMA SOOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN SOOD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Veer Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gaur, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after two weeks to enable the counsel for the
respondent to produce before the Court the order sheets of
the Family Court at Jalandhar, where the matrimonial
proceedings are currently going on.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

ÚITEM NO.42

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 527 OF 2011

REEMA SOOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN SOOD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Veer Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gaur, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after two weeks to enable the counsel for the respondent to produce before the Court the order sheets of the Family Court at Jalandhar, where the matrimonial proceedings are currently going on.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master